

Bid Item	Reference	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Idaho Site Works		Mountain Companies LLC		LaRiviere Inc.		Cougar Excavation LLC		Lurre' Construction	
					Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization/Demobilization		1 LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00
2	SP-5	Erosion and Sediment Control		1 LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,926.00	\$ 10,926.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	SP-6	Surveying		1 LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,033.00	\$ 9,033.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	1103.4.1.A.1	Traffic Control		1 LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,966.00	\$ 4,966.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	201.4.1.C.1	Removal of Obstructions		1 LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 23,426.00	\$ 23,426.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
6	307.4.1.E.1	Type "C" Gravel Surface Restoration	2,000	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00
7	307.4.1.G.1	Type "P" Asphalt Surface Restoration	1155	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 81,196.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 121,275.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 167,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 346,500.00
8	401.4.1.A.1	8" C900 PVC DR25 Water Main	5003	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 525,315.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 560,336.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330,198.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100,660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250,750.00
9	401.4.1.A.1	10" C900 PVC DR25 Water Main	10	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	401.4.1.B.1	8" D.I. Cross	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	401.4.1.B.1	4" End Cap	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	401.4.1.B.1	8"x 4" D.I. Reducer	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	401.4.1.B.1	10"x8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	401.4.1.B.1	8" - 45 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	403.4.1.A.1	Hydrant	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 9,727.00	\$ 38,908.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
16	402.4.1.A.1	8-Inch Gate Valve	23	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 77,188.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
17	402.4.1.A.1	10-Inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
18	404.4.1.A.1	Water Service Connection, 1-Inch	182	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 564,200.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,119,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,092,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 455,000.00
19	706.4.1.A.7	Curb and Gutter Repair	15	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
20	706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approach	28	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00
21	706.4.1.E.1	5" Concrete Sidewalk	19	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,641.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
22	706.4.1.B.3	Valley Gutter Repair	95	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00
23	SP-4	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
24	SP-7	Abandon in Place 4" Existing Watermain	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
25	SP-8	Remove existing 4" and 6" Water Main	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,177.00	\$ 21,177.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
26	SP-8	Remove existing 4" Asbestos Cement Water Main	725	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 27,115.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,500.00
27	SP-9	2" HDPE for Temporary Water Main and Service	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 63,992.00	\$ 63,992.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
28	SP-10	Property Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 181,767.00	\$ 181,767.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
29	SP-12	Pipe Elevation Adjustment*	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
30	SP-13	16" Sleeve (Utility Separation)*	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	SP-10	Property Restoration	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Base Bid Price					\$ 1,939,075.00		\$ 1,971,428.50		\$ 2,456,442.00		\$ 3,693,185.00		\$ 4,957,350.00	

Bid Item	Reference	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Idaho Site Works		Mountain Companies LLC		LaRiviere Inc.		Cougar Excavation LLC		Lurre' Construction	
					Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization/Demobilization		1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 78,194.00	\$ 78,194.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
2	SP-5	Erosion and Sediment Control		1 LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	SP-6	Surveying		1 LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	1103.4.1.A.1	Traffic Control		1 LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,416.00	\$ 12,416.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	201.4.1.C.1	Removal of Obstructions		1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	307.4.1.E.1	Type "C" Gravel Surface Restoration	460	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,000.00
7	307.4.1.G.1	Type "P" Asphalt Surface Restoration	375	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 112,500.00
8	401.4.1.A.1	8" C900 PVC DR25 Water Main	1190	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 124,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 80,920.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 261,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 297,500.00
9	401.4.1.B.1	8" D.I. Cross	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	401.4.1.B.1	8"x 4" D.I. Reducer	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	401.4.1.B.1	12"x8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	403.4.1.A.1	Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 9,069.00	\$ 18,138.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	402.4.1.A.1	8-Inch Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 13,424.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	404.4.1.A.1	Water Service Connection, 1-Inch	41	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 112,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 75,112.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00
15	706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approach	6	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	706.4.1.E.1	5" Concrete Sidewalk	7	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	706.4.1.B.3	Valley Gutter Repair	30	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	SP-4	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	SP-7	Abandon in Place 4" Existing Watermain	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 2,471.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	SP-8	Remove existing 4" Water Main	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,922.00	\$ 8,922.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	SP-9	2" HDPE for Temporary Water Main and Service	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 33,195.00	\$ 33,195.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
22	SP-10	Property Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40,724.00	\$ 40,724.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
23	SP-12	Pipe Elevation Adjustment*	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	SP-13	16" Sleeve (Utility Separation)*	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Bid Alternative Price					\$ 430,360.00		\$ 495,288.00		\$ 456,296.00		\$ 912,495.00		\$ 1,240,500.00	
Total Bid Price					\$ 2,369,435.00		\$ 2,466,716.50		\$ 2,912,738.00		\$ 4,605,680.00		\$ 6,197,850.00	